STATE OF OHIO COURT Oﬁﬁm l]ﬁAS
COUNTY OF KNOX SS: CASE NO. U o
\' Count Sixteen

on or about the gt day of July 2010, in the County of Knox, State of Ohio, SHAWN T, CHRISTY
did commit FALSIFICATION in that SHAWN T. CHRISTY knowingly made a false statement with
purpose to mislead a public official in performing the public official’s official function, to wit: Ohio
Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Medical Services, A MISDEMEANOR OF *
THE FIRST DEGREE, contrary to and in violation of Section 2921.13(A)(3) of the Reyisé¢d Code of
Ohio, and contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and providedszmd a2hinfs the
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on or about the 227d day of March 2011, in the County of Knox, State of Ohio, SHAWR T. EHRISTY
did commit TAMPERING WITH RECORDS, in that SHAWN T. CHRISTY, knting &at B had no
privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing that he was facilitating a fraud.”
falsified, destroyed, removed, concealed, altered, defaced or mutilated any writing, computer
software, data, or record, to wit: emergency medical services training records, A FELONY OF THE
THIRD DEGREE, and the writing, data, computer software, or record was kept by or belonged to a
local state, or Federal governmental agency, contrary to and in violation of Section 2913.42(A)(1)
of the Revised Code of Ohio, and contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and
provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

\v Count Eighteen

on or about the 22nd day of March 2011, in the County of Knox, State of Ohio, SHAWN T. CHRISTY
did commit TAMPERING WITH RECORDS, in that SHAWN T. CHRISTY, uttered any writing or
record, to wit: emergency medical services training records, knowing it to have been tampered
with as provided in Section 2913.42(A)(1) of the Revised Code of Ohio, A FELONY OF THE THIRD
DEGREE, and the writing or record was kept by or belonged to a local state, or Federal
governmental agency, contrary to and in violation of Section 2913.42(A)(2) of the Revised Code of
Ohio, and contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and provided, and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Count Nineteen

on or about the 22nd day of March 2011, in the County of Knox, State of Ohio, SHAWN T.
CHRISTY did commit FALSIFICATION in that SHAWN T. CHRISTY knowingly made a false
statement with purpose to mislead a public official in performing the public official’s official
function, to wit: Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Medical Services, A
MISDEMEANOR OF THE FIRST DEGREE, contrary to and in violation of Section 2921.13(A)(3)
of the Revised Code of Ohio, and contrary to the form of the Statute in such case made and
provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Endorsed: A true bill



